



Government Jammu Kashmir (UT)
 Office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Department PHE Division, Shopian.
 Email :- xenpheshopian@yahoo.in & xenpheshopain@gmail.com Phone /fax:- 01933- 260248/260284.

Subject :-

Allotment order No:-

Dt:- 01-02-2023

Laying & Fitting of Delivery and Distribution Mains consisting of GMS Tubes and Ductile Iron Pipes of different Nominal Bores along with pipe fittings and control valves for Water Supply scheme Mirzapora Sedow (Part-A) of Division Shopian of Kashmir Province of UT of J&K, under Jal Jeevan Mission

- I. This office E Nit No:-03/JSDS of 2022-23 Dt:-19.04.2022 (S.No 03).
- II. Minutes of meeting DJJM Shopian held on 20.06.2022.
- III. Accord of Administrative Approval Order No. CE/PHE/DB/144 of 03/2021 Dated:04.03.2021 issued by Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Kashmir vide No.CE/PHE/DB/28956-63 Dtd:04.03.2021.
- IV. This office L.O.I NO:- JSDS/1749-56 Dated:02.07.2022.
- V. Technical sanction ORDER No. CE/PHE/DB/17 of 8/2022 dated:31-08-2022 issued by Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Kashmir vide No. vide No:-CE/PHE/DB/18526-30 dated:31-08-2022.

Advertised cost: Rs. 35.63 lacs (Rupees Thirty five lac sixty three thousand only)
 Allotted cost: Rs. 33.699 lacs (Rupees thirty three lac sixty nine thousand nine hundred only)

Head Of Account: MH-4215 JJM

ORDER

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of J&K Union Territory contract "Laying & Fitting of Delivery and Distribution Mains consisting of GMS Tubes and Ductile Iron Pipes of different Nominal Bores along with pipe fittings and control valves for Water Supply scheme Mirzapora Sedow (Part-A) of Division Shopian of Kashmir Province of UT of J&K under (JJM)" is hereby allotted in favour M/S Beigh & Co. Prop. Ab Majeed Beigh R/o Kanipora Shopian bearing Registration No. 55-BEE/SE/HydI/Pulwama/2007-08 at the rates as Shown in Annexure "A" enclosed to this allotment

Performance security deposited by contractor vide CDR No:-158039 Dated:- 05.01.2023 for an amount of Rs. 107000 is being retained as security deposit in the divisional office.

Terms and Conditions

- The contract shall be governed by following terms and conditions:-
1. The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs33.699 lacs (Rupees thirty three lac sixty nine thousand nine hundred only)
 2. The date of start shall be reckoned after seven days from the date of this allotment letter or date of issue of L.O.I whichever is earlier.
 3. All other terms and conditions will remain same as prescribed in the afore said NIT.

HD [Signature]

T.O [Signature]

Executive Engineer
PHE Division Shopian

No: JSDS/5315-22
Dt: 01-02-2023

Copy to the:-

1. District Development Commissioner Shopian (Chairman DJJM Shopian) for favour of information.
2. Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (phe) Department Kashmir Srinagar for favour of information.
3. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Pulwama HQ-Shopian (member Secretary DJJM Shpian) for favour of information.
4. Nodal office Team leader JJM Cell for information.
5. AEE, PHE Sub-Division Shopian for information and necessary action.
6. A.A.O/HD PHE Division Shopian for information.
7. Mr. M/S Beigh & Co Prop. Ab Majeed Beigh R/o Kanipora Shopian, (Contractor) for information necessary action.

No. 3503/5315-22
8/12/2022

Anexure-A

Allotment Order No. of ... Dtd: ...
 of work: Laying & Fitting of Delivery and Distribution Mains consisting of GMS Tubes and Ductile Iron Pipes of different Nominal Bores along with pipe fittings and control valves
 scheme Mirzapora Sedow (Part-A) of Division Shopian of Kashmir Province of UT of J&K, under Jal Jeevan Mission

Allotted Cost=Rs. 33,699 lacs

Item of work	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil :1 meter from cutting edge.	cum	1080.73	436	471198.3
2 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres: All kinds of soil :	cum	1622.6	252.05	408976.3
3 Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe):100mm D.I	Qtl	283.65	245.55	69650.3
4 Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket.			0.00	0.0
4.1 100 mm dia	each	272	89.70	24398.4
5 Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.			0.00	0.0
5.1 80 mm dia. GI pipe	mtr	1200	73.05	87660.0
5.2 65 mm dia. GI pipe	mtr	1400	73.05	102270.0
5.3 50 mm dia. GI pipe	mtr	1554	40.80	63403.2
5.4 40 mm dia. GI pipe	mtr	1948	40.80	79478.4
5.5 25 mm dia. GI pipe	mtr	1845	30.65	56549.3
5.6 20 mm dia. GI pipe	mtr	2452	20.25	49653.0
6 Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete			0.00	0.0
6.1 50 to 80 mm nominal bore	each	8	1268.75	10150.0
7 Providing & fixing of M.S Flanges 12mm thick including cost , nuts, bolts, washers and all sorts of carriages involved up to the site of work. Complete job.			0.00	0.0
7.1 80 mm dia	joint	40	1100.00	44000.0
8 Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately).			0.00	0.0
8.1 100mm dia (Class I)	each	5	4597.85	22989.3
9 Providing and fixing C.I. double acting air valve of approved quality with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. complete (The tail pieces, tapers etc. if required will be paid separately).50 mm dia.	each	5	5147.15	25735.8
10 Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end)			0.00	0.0
10.1 80mm nominal bore	each	10	2406.65	24066.5

11	Manufacturing/ fabrication and fixing of M.S surface box/ chambers of size (0.60x0.60x0.75m) made out of 6mm thick MS sheet using 40x40x5mm angle iron for frame including cutting, hoisting and fixing in position incl. all locking arrangements, handles hinges etc and applying priming coat of approved steel primer. The job includes providing and laying of cement concrete 1:2:4 on the base of frame to be embedded in, including all sorts of carriages involved for the completion of the job. The job is to carried out as per the directions of Site-incharge.complete job.	No.	8	11000	88000.0
12	Providing of FHTCs to every unconnected household including cost of 15mm to 20mm dia G.I pipe for a length of 6 to 20 mtrs with G.I fittings /specials incl. laying & fitting of pipes ,earth work in excavation and refilling.The job includes providing and fixing of Water Meters. complete job.	No.	305	3850	1174250.0
13	Supplying,Installation,Commissioning and Testing of Electromagnetic Flow Meters of ISI/ reputed Make (.The item includes fabrication of M.S tall pieces,flanges ,nuts bolts,R.I cloth etc, cutting of existing supply line,welding,wiring from panel board to site of installation complete as per requirement of site incl cost of RCC protective chamber of suitable size incl cost of M.S covers,ladders etc .complete job.			0	0.0
13.1	150 mm dia	No.	2	29700	59400.0
13.2	100 mm dia.	No.	2	25300	50600.0
14	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	cum	2212.63	198.70	439649.6
15	Carriage of material from source upto site of work by mechanical means incl. loading, unloading and stacking complete.		0	0.00	0.0
15.1	100mm dia D.I pipe from divl store lead 10km	mtr	1500	5.87	8805.0
15.2	Below 100m dia G.I pipes 10km	M.T	36.23	249.66	9045.2
Total					3369928.4

H.D

T.O

Executive Engineer
PHE Division Shopian